## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Charles O. Nehls				01/26/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:							
Street Address:	4205 Elizabeth	Unistrut International Corporation 4205 Elizabeth Street					
City:	Wayne						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48184						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12645		641		L t			
Fax Number: (412)202-5017							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: agilbert@kdfirm.com							
Correspondent Name:       Kacvinsky Daisak PLLC         Address Line 1:       4500 Brooktree Road							
Address Line 1: 4500 Brooktree Road					РР		
Address Line 4: Wexford, PENNSYLVANIA 15090							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1532UN00001C					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Allison C. Gilbert					
Total Attachments: 1 source=1532UN00001C Assignment#page1.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

Charles Olen Nehls County of Wayne of Allen Park and State of Michigan

have invented certain improvements in

## MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SOLAR PANEL APPLICATIONS

and executed a United States patent application therefor on 1-26-09

Whereas, Unistrut International Corporation, a corporation of the state of Nevada, having a place of business at 4205 Elizabeth Street, Wayne, Michigan 48184 (hereinafter referred to as Unistrut), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Unistrut, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Unistrut, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Unistrut may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Unistrut.

Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE /	
1)_	Wayne, Michigan	1-26-09	Charles O. Nehls	÷

(1) State of Michigan) County of Wayne)<sup>88.7</sup>

On this 22<sup>th</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, before me personally came **Charles O. Nehls** to me personally known, or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

LOORIE St PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

ARY SIGNATURE OF NOTAR

ANNERS LUES NUMERALLO STATEONA CONTYOFNAME NUMERANIS AND NAME NUMERANIS (V951 Jan Jan Jan

**RECORDED: 04/07/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026092 FRAME: 0957